
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012046-2024 

Contract

Accredited Level 3 Certificate - Forest School Leaders part
funded by the UK Government through the UK Shared
Prosperity Fund

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012046
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04218f  
Published 12 April 2024, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Contact

Maria Demeter

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012046-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012046-2024
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Accredited Level 3 Certificate - Forest School Leaders part funded by the UK Government
through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund

Reference number

Forest School Leaders

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Advance team, within Opportunity Sheffield, is seeking to purchase individual places
on an accredited Level 3 Certificate for Forest School Leaders or equivalent.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £3,414.60 / Highest offer: £4,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Advance team, within Opportunity Sheffield, is seeking to purchase individual places
on an accredited Level 3 Certificate for Forest School Leaders or equivalent.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Awarded to most economically advantageous bid



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Awarded to the most economically advantageous bid

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035699

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Accredited Level 3 Certificate - Forest School Leaders part funded by the UK Government
through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/035699-2023


Page 5 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Nature Box Forest School 

Wood Lane Countryside Centre

Sheffield 

S6 5HE

Email

thenaturebox@outlook.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,000

Lowest offer: £3,414.60 / Highest offer: £4,000 taken into consideration

mailto:thenaturebox@outlook.com


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T22:55:18+0000
	TCPDF




